


(£3TIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY

OF FUNDS FOR CONTRACT

I, Joenne 2iggs, Treasurar-of the Township of

Willingboro, being the Chieft

Willingboro, do heredy certify,

Local Finance Board, th
availeble adequate funds for
ro

at thersa

Financial Officer of the Township of

pursuant to the Rules of The
zre -- zre not (cross out one)
2

the proposed contract between th

iﬁ%@é& kﬁ/éb&iap¢%%4ﬂ6352L§%§né§

Township of n1111no

The money neCessary

unt of &5 L ﬁg%ggg’

emo 0

the funds shall be charged to
PRI oD

SN

certi

cc: Towaship Solicitor
Township Auditer

———

ts fund said contract is in the
eénd, upon epproval oF the contract,

the Tollowing line item

n
riztion of account number / DL 42;4u£261&4¢ {kxvﬂﬂz

These funds are no» belng

fied as being evaileble for more thza 0ne pending contract.

4 04l %CBZ; ,,--

Qoznne Digys
..Finznca..Direcior




* 651 High Street *

" Bulington, NJ 08016

- PO.Box68 -

* More than a Civil Eizgincer'ingl’irm: R S el T e T (609) 387-2800
L S e . Fax (609) 387-3009
- December 18,1995 - ’ '

Robert W, Lord, PE&LS-I’I’ “ o R

-C. Kenneth Andtrson PE &LS, I’l’

Ragmond L. Worrel, I, PE & LS, PIMI NOl’tOnN Bonaparte JI' Manager T
amodwmmarecrs - and Members of Council -~ L P B SRR
‘ ' " Township of Willingboro -~ -
Municipal Complex :
One Salem Road

‘ Thomas J. \hllu PE&DP - Wﬂhngboro’ NI 08046 S e
\J;ffqu Rxchter]”E&PP S P . S DT T A
' ' ~ RE: - :Recommendation of Award -
. -1995 Roadway Repairs PIO_]eCt

o s 0 Township of Willingboro '

IolmPAugustino » I S ' ‘ . . LAWBFlleNO 95 39 31

Slepl\mL B«.rber R : FU L e o — )

Christopher J. Bouffard, PLS & PP Dear Mr Bonaparte and Members of Councrl

Barry S. Dlrlun e

Sealed bids were recerved on December 15 1995 at 10 am for the 1995 Roadway o

Reparrs Pro;ect A copy of the bxd tabulatron sheet is enclosed for your 1eview. i B

Mark E. \hhnonskx PE

Ashvin G. Patel, PE f :

: Based on sa1d b1d tabulatron we hereby recommend the award of a contract in the R
R amount of $658,866.25 to Shore Mrcrosurfacmg Systems, Inc.; P. O. Box 342, Hammonton,
GodonL tenner1s . = New Jersey, 08037 It should be noted that, when addmg the extended unit prices, an -
: :_ addition ‘error was discovered in the bid presented by Shore Microsuifacing Systems, Inc. -
The addition error constitutes a $4.50 réduction in the total ump sum bid expressed on therr
form for proposals and in no way affects the outcome of the low bidder. - L

-EdwinR Rible, 1S~
Gurbachan S::thi, PE

Scott D. Taylor, CLA& PP

f . G“’-‘"Z”““'FS e Should you have any quest1ons please do not hesrtate to call

Very truly yours '

,ANDERSON Wo NETT, INC. "

o ArnoldW Barnett PE &LS
" -Willingboro T ownslnp Engmeer_

AWB de
Enclosure ,
cc Rhoda Llchtenstadter_ o

ARNOLD\DEC\NILLRDUA D18 (95)

. CIVILENGINEERING ® SURVEYING ® PLANNING ' PARKS & RECREATION ~ -




- 651 Hrdh“Streét
L PO Box 68
Burhngton, N] 08016

More than a Civil Engineering Firm T e e e e o (609) 3872800
R L I T D SERI S s SRS ' Fax(609) 387-3009
- December 18,1995 - T O
" Robert W, Lord, PE & LS, PP ' .
C I\cnneth Ar\derson PE & LS, PP, . . ' : :
Ragmond L. Worrel, I, P L5, PV NortonN Bonaparte Jr Manager
Amoaw.same PG Ls - and Members of Council r
: v  Township of Willingboro
Municipal Complex
e n el ‘One SalemRoad ~ ~
,Thonﬂs] Miller, PE& PP - »Wﬂ]]ngbor(), NJ 08046 R
i]clfre\SIuchtchE&.PP S o - ; : T
. RE Reeommendatron of Award
1995 Roadway Repairs PI‘Q]eCt
L e e e e Township of Willingboro :
John B AGgUinG. T ‘, R A LAWB FrleNo 95 39 31
Stephan Buauf o L ‘ EENSAN ’ g o

Christopher ]. Bouffard, PLS & PP Dear Mr Bonaparte and Members of Councrl
'B'mx 'S, Dirkin> - -

~ Sealed bids were recerved on December 15, 1995 at 10 am for the 1995 Roadway o

\hr]\E \hlmouskr,l E. ‘
A Reparrs PI‘OJCCt A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is enclosed for your review.

Ashvin G. Patel, PE. =

~ Based on said bid tabulatlon, we hereby recommend the award of a contract in the ,

A e amount of $658,866.25 to Shore Microsurfacing Systems, Inc., P. O. Box 342, Hammonton,

Goionitemeris . New Jersey, 08037. It should be noted that, when addmg the extended unit prices, an

wbeis . addition error was discovered in the bid presented by Shore Microsurfacing Systems, Inc.
- The addition error constitutes a $4.50 reduction in the total lump sum bid expressed ontheir
form for proposals and i in no way aﬁ‘ects the outcome of the low bidder. L L

*Edwin R Ruble, 1S ¢
‘G'nrbnchanS‘cthi,PE” S

“Seatf D. Taylor, CLAE PP -

L éary"zl;tvé,w o Should you have any questrons please do not hesrtate to call
' : ‘ ‘Verytrulyyours g S R
Lo ANDERSON WORR?L&BTT, INC.
| PR Z o

 "Amold W, Bamett, PE & 16
' .rerhngboro Townshrp Engineer

, F‘AWJB‘jmd‘f' |
Enelosure ‘ o
cc Rhoda Llchtenstadter_ E

‘ “,,ARNQLD\DEC\HILLRDNA.DIS (95) v

' CIVILENGINEERING & - SURVEYING # PLANNING ® PARKS & RECREATION




BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT NO. 95-39-31

BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM RAW; LVING COMPANY SJA CONSTRUCTION, INC. M AN
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE . NTON. NJ MARLTON, NJ
. 00~ 985-3400 . s
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [UT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1|{Milling, 0" - 3" 65933|SY $1.00 $65,933.00 $1.25 $82,416.25 $2.00 $131,866.00 $1.25 $82,416.25
2|Removal of Concrete Base 1395|SY $10.00 $13,950.00 $7.00 $9,765.00 $7.00 $9,765.00 $10.00 $13,950.00
3{Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|CY $12.00 $64,092.00 $8.00 $42,728.00 $8.00 $42,728.00 $12.00 $64,092.00
4|Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747|CY $14.00 $38,458.00 $4.00 $10,988.00 $21.00 $57,687.00 $19.00 $52,193.00
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix I - 2 5835|TN $28.50 $166,297.50 $26.50 $154,627.50 $33.00 $192,555.00 $33.50 $195,472.50
6|Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Mix I - 5 7975|TN $29.00 $231,275.00 $30.50 $243,237.50 $31.00 $247,225.00 $32.50 $259,187.50
7| Vertical Concrete Curb 700|LF $16.00 $11,200.00 $19.20 $13,440.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $12.00 $8,400.00
8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100{LF $18.00 $91,800.00 $18.20 $92,820.00 $19.00 $96,900.00 $14.50 $73,950.00
9|Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525|sY $42.00 $22,050.00 $45.00 $23,625.00 $40.00 $21,000.00 $35.00 $18,375.00
10]12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2|EA $150.00 $300.00 $160.00 $320.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $200.00
11|{Reconstruct Inlet 4juT $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,220.00 $4,880.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
12|Repair Inlet 114Ut $750.00 $8,250.00 $870.00 $9,570.00 | $400.00 $4,400.00 $300.00 $3,300.00
13|6" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866|LF $20.00 $57,320.00 $16.00 $45,856.00 $16.00 $45,856.00 $25.00 $71,650.00
14| Casting Adjustment, I. A. W.D. 22|uT $300.00 $6,600.00 $195.00 $4,290.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $300.00 $6,600.00
15|Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50{sY $33.00 $1,650.00 $44.00 $2,200.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $33.00 $1,650.00
16]Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF $200.00 $5,600.00 $300.00 $8,400.00 $200.00 $5,600.00 $450.00 $12,600.00
$790,775.50 $749,163.25 $880,432.00 $868,036.25 |
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE $790,775.50
1 SHORE MICRO SURFACING SYSTEMS $658,866.25
2 ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY $749,163.25
3 A & A GOMES CONSTRUCTION CORP. $759,520.50
4 STATEWIDE HI-WAY SAFETY, INC. $789,841.00
5 KRISANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $791,196.60
6 ROBERT T. WINZINGER, INC. $793,711.47
7 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES, INC. $799,735.14
8 CARDINAL PAVING COMPANY $832,386.25
9 AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY,INC.  $868,036.25
10 SJA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $880,432.00
11 MEREDITH PAVING CORPORATION $930,919.66
12 GLASGOW, INC. $991,542.65



BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT NO. 95-39-31

BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM ROBERT T. WINZINGER, INC. REDITH ATIO A & A GOMES CONSTRUCTION COR| TARHEEL ENT NG GLASGOW, INC.
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 HAINESPORT, NJ ¥ . KEARNY, NJ . ; ' GLENSIDE, PA
267-8600 . sy 201-824-6242 . 8l (609) 662-7132
NO. DESCRIPTION ory Jur PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1[{Milling, 0" - 3" 65933|SY $1.75 $115,382.75 $1.78 $117,360.74 $1.60 $105,492.80 $2.58 | $170,107.14 $2.25 $148,349.25
2|{Removal of Concrete Base 1395|SY $5.00 $6,975.00 $16.00 $22,320.00 $11.00 $15,345.00 $10.00 |  $13,950.00 $13.50 $18,832.50
3|Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341{CY $7.50 $40,057.50 $13.75 $73,438.75 $4.70 $25,102.70 $1.00 $5,341.00 $17.50 $93,467.50
4|Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747|CY $0.01 $27.47 $28.85 $79,250.95 $20.00 $54,940.00 $1.00 $2,747.00 $15.00 $41,205.00
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix I - 2 5835|TN $30.25 $176,508.75 $31.50 $183,802.50 $31.00 $180,885.00 $30.00 | $175,050.00 $31.00 $180,885.00
6|Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Mix I - 5 7975|TN $32.00 $255,200.00 $32.90 $262,377.50 $32.00 $255,200.00 $36.00| $287,100.00 $36.00 $287,100.00
7{Vertical Concrete Curb 700{LF $15.00 $10,500.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $13.00 $9,100.00 $15.00| $10,500.00 $19.50 $13,650.00
8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100|LF $17.00 $86,700.00 $15.00 $76,500.00 $10.55 $53,805.00 $12.00]  $61,200.00 $19.50 $99,450.00
9{Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525{SY $45.00 $23,625.00 $46.00 $24,150.00 $12.00 $6,300.00 $36.00| $18,900.00 $49.00 $25,725.00
10]12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2[EA $150.00 $300.00 $50.00 $100.00 $150.00 $300.00 | $100.00 $200.00 $125.00 $250.00
11]Reconstruct Inlet sfur $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $990.00 $3.960.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $2,250.00 $9,000.00
12|Repair Inlet 11jur $500.00 $5,500.00 $850.00 $9,350.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $250.00 $2,750.00 $900.00 $9,900.00
13[6" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866|LF $20.00 $57,320.00 $17.17 $49,209.22 $10.00 $28,660.00 $15.00 |  $42,990.00 $17.40 $49,868.40
14]Casting Adjustment, 1. A. W.D. . 22|UT $225.00 $4,950.00 ~ $200.00 $4,400.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $175.00 $3,850.00
15|Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50{SY $32.50 $1,625.00 $46.00 $2,300.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $36.00 $1,800.00 $49.00 $2,450.00
16|Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28[LF $180.00 $5,040.00 $400.00 $11,200.00 $380.00 $10,640.00 $100.00 $2,800.00 $270.00 $7,560.00
$793,711.47 $930.919.66 $759,520.50 799,735.14 $991,542.65 |
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE §790,775.50
1 SHORE MICRO SURFACING SYSTEMS $658,866.25
2 ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY $749,163.25
3 A & A GOMES CONSTRUCTION CORP. $759,520.50
4 STATEWIDE HI-WAY SAFETY, INC. $789,841.00
5 KRISANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $791,196.60
6 ROBERT T. WINZINGER, INC. $793,711.47
7 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES, INC. $799,735.14
8 CARDINAL PAVING COMPANY $832,386.25
9 AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.  $868,036.25
10 SJA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $880,432.00
11 MEREDITH PAVING CORPORATION $930,919.66
12 GLASGOW, INC. $991,542.65



1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT NO. 95-39-31

BID TABULATION SHEET

BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM INCSHORE MICRO SURFACING SYSTEM] KRISAND | CARDINAL PAVING COMPANY
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 NI | HAMMONTON, NJ . SOUTHAMPTON, NJ
. . 561-2215 . % 859-4100
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [uUT AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1]Milling, 0" - 3" 65933|SY $65,933.00 $0.75 $49,449.75 $1.30 $85,712.90 $1.25 $82,416.25
2|Removal of Concrete Base 1395|SY $27,900.00 $5.50 $7,672.50 $10.50 $14,647.50 $10.00 $13,950.00
3|Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|cY $42,728.00 $4.00 $21,364.00 $10.00 $53,410.00 $7.50 $40,057.50
4iDense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747iCY $68,675.00 $1.50 $4,120.50 $14.50 $39,831.50 $20.00 $54,940.00
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix I -2 5835|TN $169,215.00 $29.25 $170,673.75 $30.00 $175,050.00 $30.00 $175,050.00
6|Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Mix I - § 7975|TN $239,250.00 $29.25 $233,268.75 $28.00 $223,300.00 $31.50 $251,212.50
7}Verticat Concrete Curb 700]|LF $10,500.00 $14.00 $9,800.00 $18.70 $13,090.00 $12.50 $8,750.00
8{Rolled Concrete Curb 5100|LF $76,500.00 $15.00 $76,500.00 $17.85 $91,035.00 $14.50 $73,950.00
9)Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525|8Y $50.00 $26,250.00 $35.00 $18,375.00 $44.00 $23,100.00 $36.00 $18,900.00
10}12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2|EA $100.00 $200.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $150.00 $300.00
11|Reconstruct Inlet 4lur $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00
12{Repair Inlet ' 11jUT $700.00 ' $7,700.00 $900.00 $9,900.00 $850.00 $9,350.00 $900.00 $9,900.00
136" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866|LF $15.00 $42,990.00 $17.00 $48,722.00 $15.45 $44,279.70 $30.00 $85,980.00
14|Casting Adjustment, . A. W. D. 2iUT $100.00 $2,200.00 $80.00 $1,760.00 $200.00 $4,400.00 $150.00 $3,300.00
15|Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50|sY $40.00 $2,000.00 $34.00 $1,700.00 $43.00 $2,150.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
16|Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF $100.00 $2,800.00 $120.00 $3,360.00 $230.00 $6,440.00 $235.00 $6,580.00
$780,841.00 $658,866.25 $701,106.60 $832,386.25 |
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE $790,775.50
1 SHORE MICRO SURFACING SYSTEMS $658,866.25
2 ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY $749,163.25
3 A & A GOMES CONSTRUCTION CORP. $759,520.50
4 STATEWIDE HI-WAY SAFETY, INC. $789,841.00
5 KRISANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $791,196.60
6 ROBERT T. WINZINGER, INC. $793,711.47
7 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES, INC. $799,735.14
8 CARDINAL PAVING COMPANY $832,386.25
9 AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY,INC.  $868,036.25
10 STA CONSTRUCTION, INC. $880,432.00
11 MEREDITH PAVING CORPORATION $930,919.66
12 GLASGOW, INC. $991,542.65



T

T o T
=

1

4

Lo

1

(>

BID TABULATION SHEET i T %‘
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT Z },d ' %" &&
TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO ! é’
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM . IR SJA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE MARLTON, NJ
985-3400
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1|Milling, 0" - 3% 65933|SY $1.00 $65,933.00 1,29

2|Removal of Concrete Base 1395|SY $10.00 $13,950.00 T, 00

3|Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|1CY $12.00 $64,092.00 ' OO

4{Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747iCY $14.00 $38,458.00 4 .00

5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix1-2 5835|TN $28.50 $166,297.50 % 50

6|Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Mix1- 5 7975;TN $29.00 $231,275.00 30 .56

7{Vertical Concrete Curb T00|LF $16.00 $11,200.00 t G}g . 2

8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100|LF $18.00 $91,800.00 1&, 28

9{Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525|8Y $42.00 $22,050.00 46 OGO
10}12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 21EA $150.00 $300.00 § {/)G el
11{Reconstruct Inlet 4{UT $1,500.00 $6,000.00 ] ‘Z)m OO
12[Repair Inlet 1101 $750.00 $8,250.00 B, a0
1316" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866|LF $20.00 $57,320.00 ] {“7 are)
14|Casting Adjustment, L A. W.D. - 22[UT $300.00 $6,600.00 197, 00
15[Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50{SY $33.00 $1,650.00 &d pnt
16[Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF $200.00 $5,600.00 2005, 00

$§790,775.50

749, 163, 25

868,036 .25




. N ;
BID TABULATION SHEET ' TRy \ 1 1A
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT . \\ ,4«»‘2/ lx”% j’ \ p Y
TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO GLASGOW, INC. SHORE MICRO SURFACING SYSTEMS
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM GLENSIDE, PA HAMMONTON, NJ
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 (609) 662-7132 561-2215
NO. DESCRIPTION QryY uT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1|Milling, 0" - 3" 65933|SY .75
2|Removal of Concrete Base 1395(SY 2.0
3}Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|CY g‘% O
4/Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 27471CY VLES
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, MixI1- 2 5835|TN 29, gg
6{Bituminous Conerete Surface Course, MixI- 5 7975|TN 7€, 5
7{Vertical Concrete Curb 700|LF ! % . OO
8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100{LF H g L O
9{Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525|SY 25, e
10{12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2|EA {60 . a0
11|Reconstruct Inlet 4UT S8, 550
12|Repair Inlct 11|UT GGGy, OO0
13|6" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866 |LF i1, OD
14|Casting Adjustment, L. A, W. D. 22|UT 80, 006
15|Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50{SY A, 0
16|Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF 32’_’;@ . O30

789,841. 00

5B, 87,75 791,19 60



BID TABULATION SHEET
1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO ROBERT T. WINZINGER, INC. A & A GOMES CONSTRUCTION CORP.
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM : HAINESPORT, NJ KEARNY, NJ ( AR S
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 ) 267-8600 SRR ST i 201-824-6242 E‘t{%&ﬁ&i\%&
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY uT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1{Milling, 0" - 3" 65933{SY
2{Removal of Concrete Base 1395{SY
3|Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|1CY
4|Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747|CY
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix I~ 2 5835|TN
6 |Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Mix I - 5 7975 TN
7! Vertical Concrete Curb 700|{LF
8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100|LF
9|Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525(8Y
10{12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2|EA
11 |Reconstruct Inlet 4UT
12|Repair Inlet 11{UT
136" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866 |LF
14{Casting Adjustment, I. A. W. D. 221UT
15|Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50|SY
16 {Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF
1931147 %0, 919,40 759,520, 50 799,735, )4



BID TABULATION SHEET

1995 ROADWAY REPAIRS PROJECT

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO CARDINAL PAVING COMPANY
DECEMBER 15, 1995 AT 10 AM SOUTHAMPTON, NJ
LAWB FILE NO. 95-39-31 859-4100
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY oT PRICE AMOUNT
1{Milling, 0" - 3" 65933|8Y
2{Removal of Concrete Base 1395{SY
3 |Roadway Excavation, Earth 5341|CY
4|Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness 2747iCY
5|Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix1-2 5835|TN
6| Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, MixI- 5 T975TN
7|Vertical Concrete Curb T00|LF
8|Rolled Concrete Curb 5100(LF
91Reconstruct 6" R. C. Drive Aprons 525(SY
10}12" Wide Traffic Stop Bars 2|EA
11|Reconstruct Inlet 41UT
12 [Repair Inlet 11UT
13|6" P. V. C. Underdrains 2866 |LF
14 |Casting Adjustment, I. A. W.D. 22|UT
15 |Reconstruct 4" Sidewalk 50(SY
16 {Precast Masonry Retaining Wall 28|LF




RESOLUTION N0. /. 1995
A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A MEETING NOT OPEN TO THE
PUBLIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW
JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12.

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Willingboro is
subject to certain requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A.
10:4-6, et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12, provides
that an Executive Session, not open to the public, may be held for certain
specified purposes when authorized by Resolution; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Township Council of the Township of
Willingboro to discuss in a session not open to the public certain matters
relating to the item or items authorized by N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b and
designated below:

(7) Matters Relating to Litigation, Negotiations and the Attorney-
Client Privilege: Any pending or anticipated litigation or
contract negotiation in which the public body is, or may become
a party. Any matters falling within the attorney-client privi-
lege, to the extent that confidentiality is required in order

~for the attorney to exercise his ethical duties as a Tawyer.

(8) Matters Relating to the Employment Relationship: Any matter
involving the employment, appointment, termination of employ-
ment, terms and conditions of employment, evaluation of the
performance of promotion or disciplining of any specific pros-
pective public officer or employee or current public officer or
employee employed or appointed by the public body, unless all
the individual employees or appointees whose rights could be
adversely affected request in writing that such matter or
matters be discussed at a public meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Town-
ship of Willingboro, assembled in public session on pec (¢ , 1998, that
an Executive Session closed to the public shall be held on Jcaxé , 1993~
at < :/5"p.m. in the Willingboro Township Municipal Complex, One Salem Road
Willingboro, New Jersey, for the discussion of matters relating to the
specific items designated above.

It is anticipated that the deliberations conducted in closed session
may be disclosed to the public upon determination of the Township Council
that the public interest will no longer be served by such confidentiality.

PAUL "KRANE - T
MAYOR

Rhoda Lichtenstadter
.- 2.7 Township Clerk




